Cleveland Heights Municipal Court and for the expansion of services. The agreement 

shall provide for services and compensation as follows: 

- Continued Services of the Victim Advocate and expanded access to a 

“High Risk Victim Advocate” for a period of two (2) years at a cost of 
Ninety-five Thousand Dollars ($95,000.00) per year, or One Hundred 
Ninety Thousand Dollars ($190,000.00) for the two (2) year period; and 

- Biannual Training for the Cleveland Heights Court and City law 
enforcement personnel for Danger Assessment-Law Enforcement (DA-
LE) Protocol at a sum of Twenty Thousand Dollars ($20,000.00) per 
year or Forty Thousand Dollars ($40,000.00) total for the two-year